P. viii. First and third lines from bottom (footnote) for "Aichison" read "Aitchison."
P. ix. Sixth, thirteenth and sixteenth lines from bottom (footnote) for "Aichison" read "Aitchison."
P. xiii. Fifth line from bottom (footnote) for "influence" read "influence."
P. xxvii. Seventh line from top for "Nil Chakla" read "Nij Chakla."
P. xxxi. Second line from bottom (footnote) for "Asia" read "Orissa."
P. xxxiv. Eighth line from bottom (footnote) for "Ascanar" read "Ascanius."
P. lvii. Third line from top for "Sadutbuno" read "Sadatbun."
P. lvii. Sixteenth line from top for "Sawazaan" read "Sawajean.'
P. lx. Seventeenth line from top for "1661" read "1682."
P. lxiii. Sixteenth line from bottom for "Sinjiya" read "Singiya."
P. lxv. Twentieth line from top for "final logical" read "final and logical."
P. lxxxvi. Seventeenth line from bottom for "dtid" read "did."
P. " Sixteenth line from bottom for "deaih" read "death."
P. " Fifteenth line from bottom for "crme" read "crime."
P. cxvii. Twenty-first line from top for "tragedy which in deliberately perpetuated" read "crime perpetrated in cold blood."
P. cxxi. Twenty-third line from top for "1666" read "1665."
P. cxxii. Fourth line from bottom (footnote 1) for "jagir" read "jargon."
P. cxlvii. Eighth line from top for "Hays" read "Hay."
P. cxlvii. Thirteenth line from bottom for "primarily of" read "primarily those of."
P. cclxx. Fifth line from bottom for "disclaimour" read "disclaimer."
P. ccxcv. Second line from top for "proclaimed" read "produced."
P. cccix. Eighth line from bottom (footnote) for "of John" read "of the brains of John."
P. cccix. Fourth line from bottom for "Frances" read "Francis."
P. eccxi. Eleventh line from top for "the misconstruction of" read "misconstruction by."
P. ccexiii. Sixteenth line from bottom for "Rs. 48,000" read "4,800."
P. cccxvii. Thirteenth line from top for "rove" read "even."
P. cccxxxi. Third line from top delete "quietly and."
P. " Sixth line from top for "and trust" read "to trust."
P. " Ninth line from top for "Native" read "Indian."
P. cccxxxiv. Third line from bottom delete "on."